<Report>Agenda Item No.:  G.3.d.

Extension to the Elevator/Escalator Maintenance Control Agreement D882936.

Insert Report title (same title as on page 1)



Recommendation:

That approval be granted to issue a Change Order to Contract D882936 (Elevator/Escalator Maintenance) to extend this contract for the third year of the fixed price agreement to Kone Inc., revising the total value of the contract for three years to $1,500,000.00 inclusive of GST.

Report Summary

As outlined in City Administration Bylaw 12005, all Change Orders that result in tenders exceeding $1,000,000 are to be approved by Committee.

Report

· The Contract for Elevator/Escalator Maintenance services for Asset Management and Public Works, Buildings and Facilities Maintenance section was tendered and awarded in 1999 with a dollar value of $575,000.

· As per the negotiated terms and conditions, the duration of the contract was for a term of three (3), one-year fixed price (renewable yearly based upon operating budget approval), with the option to renew for two (2) additional one-year terms.

· On October 1, 2000, the City exercised its option to renew the contract for the first of the two fixed year options and increased the original contract amount to $975,000.

· Obtaining approval to exercise the option to extend the contract for the second fixed price option year from October 1, 2001 to September 30, 2002 by revising the contract amount to $1,500,000.  Difference in values of previous annual orders was due to scheduled major parts replacement to equipment.

Justification of Recommendation

1. Based on the ongoing satisfactory performance of the Elevator/Escalator maintenance contract, it is recommended that the City exercise its option to extend this contract for the second fixed-price option year.

G


3


d





 








Routing:



Transportation and Public Works Committee

Delegation:


Randy Garvey, Bill Burn

Written By:


Gerry Goodall

November 8, 2001
Corporate Services Department

File: 2001COF094REV
(Page 1 of 1) 

(Page 1 of 1)


